FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

the of a cognizable CIIII	o rononeu under service de la locale de la l
6191 First Information of a cognizable com	kanhapun Year ROM. FIR No. 1. 21. Date 11. 10.5/21
- Viveralla Siin-Divi A Tukwesting	Sections
Fr. St. A.A. I and T. Continues of the C	LA Other acts & Sections and Control of Algebra
Sections	Time 1.7
a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	Date
D) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Time 17 . G.D. No
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Written 4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Written / Direction and Distance for	Time 17 Stock GD. No. 336 at the P.S. Time 17 Stock GD. No. 336 at the P.S. Tom P.S. Lashipeurs Block - Kashipeur Dirt
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral	rom P.S 2 K.M Real Course Dird
ni Address A swittenment in the	and and the state of the state
Letrellean Kanhagant With Station then t	he name of P.SDistrict
-) le case outeide limit of this Police Station, and	
6. Complainant / Informant:	reo chandra das
a) Name	tep Chandra Jan-
b) Father's / Husband's Name	Dis - Leinella.
c) Date / Year of Dirth	full particulars $\frac{1}{\sqrt{3}}$
e) Address/ca/	full particulars a Handard & Kashigur,
7. Details of known/suspected/drikitory/100 Manager	full particulars Lar Roy (03) 870 - Dhrupa Roy of Bathandard, B-Kashigur, Mathani, B. Kulti, zint- Next Burdway, @ Laman Matatoly Methani, B. Kulti, zint- Next Burdway, @ Laman Matatoly Hura, Runulia, @ Basdy & noth Matato (42) 4004 - Charu Hotels Hura, Runulia, @ Basdy & noth Matato (42) 4004 - Charu Hotels Avanul (42) 8704 - All Hurrau g. M Chunebhati, Kaski mag Avanul (42) 8704 - All Hurrau g. M Chunebhati, Kaski mag 13) 870 Navu Matato ogus 11 - Batmanni, B-Roslunathour 13) 870 Navu Matato ogus 11 - Batmanni, B-Kashipur, Distruction, Utaatt Mayi ogus 11 - Bhalagora, B-Kashipur, Distruction, Utaatt Mayi ogus 11 - Bhalagora, B-Kashipur, Distruction, Utaatt Mayi ogus 11 - Bhalagora, B-Kashipur, Distruction, On the Darwingora, B-Dara, Out Survella, @
(Attach separate sneet, il necessary) of	- Methani, B. Kult Bardy & noth Mahata (42) god the Kestimets
-10 sto- Ajor 100 makato of - Machatopur, B.	Avanue (42) 8704- All Humanni, B-Roglundhour
grill- falga 113-Herry, Plati Mahato (Aronul (42) god to ogus II- Batmannu, B-Kallander, 129) ogo Navu haheto ogus II- Batmannu, B-Kallander, tis furulta, a tradita Maji ogus II- Bhalagora, B- Kashspur, dis Luvulta, a to of Chato Darki pori, B Dora, dis Luvulta, a uttau
sint furulia @ Anil Maji (30) 870 Bhu	trats Maji of will-Bhalagora, B- Karnella, @ with furulta, @ with an to of Charle Darki pori, B Dora, Dis furulsa, @ with an one of lani, B- Karnelsa, Dis furulsa, @ with an
@ Amorit Mahado (25) go- Sunt Maha	of lani, B- Karngsur, Sus Tremany
Kreining dal Meremes (24) go ony ou	to of Charle Darki poori, B Dora, Juis fundra, @ uttan une of lani, B- Karhysur, Dis fundra, une ghavokata, B- Dora, Dis fundra,
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainan	t/informant
	t about if conviced):
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach	separate sheet, if required):
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach	separate sheet, if required):
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	4
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	4
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	4
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	4
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	Leur Complainant nonsch & treated as Leur Complainant nonsch & treated as Leve with, 1991/21 omcormenage 11/206/21 omcormenage Kashipur P.S.
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	complainant whoch is treated as leve with, man of a micer in charge of the shipur ps.
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	Complainant whoch & treated as there with, 19 1/26/21 officering PS of the shippur ps of the shippur purulia commission of offence (s) u/s 188/34 2005 251 QC officering purulia commission of offence (s) u/s 188/34 2005 251 QC
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	Leve Complainant whooh is treated as leve with, Mg 1706/21 officer in charge of the with, 1906/21 officer in charge of the with, 1906/21 officer in charge of the charge o
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	dere with, 19 1/26/21 officer in charge commission of offence(s) u/s. 188/37 20013 & 51 (DE)
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	Complainant whoch & treated as there with, 19 1/26/21 officering PS of the shippur ps of the shippur purulia commission of offence (s) u/s 188/34 2005 251 QC officering purulia commission of offence (s) u/s 188/34 2005 251 QC
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	dere with, 19 officer in charge in charge out the consistence (s) u/s. 188/37 20013 2 51 (DE) Indirected P32 - Desire the Recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	dere with, 19 officer in charge in charge out the consistence (s) u/s. 188/37 20013 2 51 (DE) Indirected P32 - Desire the Recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	Complainant whooh to treated as leve with, 19 of 1000
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name Are May 1 Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name Are May 1 M
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name Are May 1 Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name Are May 1 M
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	Complainant which is treated as Leve Complainant which is treated as Leve with, Mg of 1200 officer in charge commission of offence(s) u/s. 188/34 200 officer in charge commission of offence(s) u/s. 188/34 200 officer in charge indirected. 1852. Amirc. and Bauer feet to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the orded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Many Many Many Many Charge

To The O/C Kashipur PS Dist-Purulia.

Ref: Kashipur PS GDE No. 331

Dtd - 11.05.21.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused persons namely (1) Manohar Roy (29 Years) S/O Dhrupa Roy of Bathantard, PS - Kashipur, Dist-Purulia and 09(Nine) Others.

Sir,

In producing herewith 10 (Ten) arrested accused persons namely (1) Manohar Roy (29 Years) S/O Dhrupa Roy of Bathantard, PS - Kashipur, Dist-Purulia (2) Prabodh Maji (43 Years) S/O Duckharan Maji of vill Methani, P.S - Kulti, Dist - West Burdwan (3) Samar Mahato (26 years) S/O Ajit Kr Mahato of vill - Madhabpur, Bagalia, P.S Hura, Dist Purulia (4) Baidyanath Mahato (48 years) S/O Lt Charu Mahato of vill - Palga, P.S - Hura, Dist -Purulia (5) Sk Ayanul (42 years) S/O Lt Ali Hussain of vill- Chunabhati, Kasaimolla, P.S - Purulia(M), Dist Purulia (6) Rabi Mahato (29 years) S/O Naru Mahato of vill - Batmanmi, P.S Raghunathpur, Dist Purulia (7) Anil Maji (30 years) S/O Bhutnath Maji of vill Bhalagora, P.S Kashipur Dist Purulia (8) Amrit Mahato (25 years) S/O Sunil Mahato of vill - Chhoto Daikiyari, P.S Adra, Dist Purulia (9) Krishnadeb Murmu (27 years) S/O Anil Murmu of vill - Lori, P.S Kashipur, Dist Purulia (10) Uttam Saren (28 years) S/O Harichand Saren of vill- Ghorokata, P.S Adra, Dist Purulia.

I beg to state that today (11.05.21), I was directed to find out whether the guidelines of Govt. regarding pandemic situation has been implanted properly by Kashipur Bazar area or not. Accordingly, I had been to Traffic More Kashipur at about 15.25 hrs and found that a gathering appeared at Traffic More Kashipur, none of them was wearing musk. On seeing Police party they have tried to escape from the grip of police party but twelve failed to escape due to efficiency effort of police party. On being asked he disclosed his identity as noted above.

They violated the order duly promulgated by government through public servants and through media etc for prevention of attack from CORONA Virus/COVID-19. They are creating annoyance to the society & violated govt. order. Though in view of Pandemic of COVID-19 outbreak vide Govt. of India order No- 79-CS/2020 dated 12.04.2020 of the Government of West Bengal, Wearing of facial mask has been mandatory in public places in the current pandemic disaster situation. Whereas, vide advisory issued vide No - 715-Home (Cons)/RIM(Cons)-92/2021dated- 17.04.21, Government of West Bengal has stressed that any violation of musk and social distance norms should be strictly dealt with.

I arrested them for Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant after maintaining all rules of arrest, Issued memo of arrest Memo. I informed them & their relative regarding the ground of arrest i.e.as per section 3 of the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or order made under the Act. These are according to Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant). A prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. All the process was done in between 15.35 hrs to 17.15 hrs. There was every chance of breach of peace and requiring of offence if not arrested.

Therefore, I pray a specific case may kindly be lodge against the above noted Manohar Roy (29 Years) S/O Dhrupa Roy of Bathantard, PS - Kashipur, Dist- Purulia and 09 (Nine) Others persons who disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to life and violated Quarantine rule U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1) (b) National Disaster Management Act- 2005 and arrange for investigation.

Received au- 11/05/28 at- 17,55 2 and Started Rashopeur B Caci NO- 41/21 dt-11/05/21 4/5-188/39 24e 2 St (1) (b) Nata anal disarter management Det- 2005 51 forum Mi Officer-In-Charge D/ 11/05/202/
Kashipur P.S

Dist - Purulia

AJOY DOS SI Ajoy Das Kashipur PS, Dist-Purulia Date- 11.05.21

Yours faithfully,